 __________________________________________Maxim Integrated Products 1
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct!
at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
E
v
a
lu
a

♦ Calibration Circuit for Accurate Bandwidth
Measurement
_______________Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE IC-PACKAGE
MAX3724EVKIT -40°C to +85°C  Die
MAX3725EVKIT -40°C to +85°C  Die
________________________________________Electrical Evaluation Component List
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C3, C5, C6 3 0.01µF ±10% ceramic
capacitors (0201)
C4, C7, C8,
C10, C11 5 0.1µF ±10% ceramic
capacitors (0402)
C2 1 10µF ±10% 10V min
ceramic capacitor
C1 1 33µF ±5% 10V min
tantalum capacitor
R3, R4, R11,
R12 4 499Ω ±1% resistor (0402)
R5, R8 2 4.99kΩ ±1% resistor (0402)
R6, R7 2 53.6Ω ±1% resistor (0402)
49.9Ω ±1% resistor (0402)
MAX3724 EV boardR9, R10 2 Not installed
MAX3725 EV board
24.9Ω ±1% resistor (0402)
MAX3724 EV board
R13, R14 2
0Ω shunt resistor (0402)
MAX3725 EV board
R15, R16 2 10kΩ ±1% resistor (0402)
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
L1 1 56nH inductor
Coilcraft 1008CS-560XKBC
JU1 1 2-pin header, 0.1in centers
J3-J7 5 SMA connectors, round,
Johnson 142-0701-801
TP1-TP4 4 Test Points
MAX3724E/D
MAX3724 EV boardU1 1 MAX3725E/D
MAX3725 EV board
 Outside Vendor
Supply 0 1mil Au wire (8 bonds)
 Outside Vendor
Supply 0 Epoxy, Ablefilm 84-1 LMI
None 1 Shunt
MAX3724 EV board
None 1
MAX3725 EV board
None 1 MAX3724/MAX3725
Data Sheet
19-3219; Rev 0, 2/04
MAX3724/MAX3725 Evaluation Kit
2 _________________________________________________________________________________________